## WisdomTree Announces Change from Annual to Quarterly Dividend Distribution for International ETFs

## All 42 Domestic and International Equity Funds Now Make Quarterly Distributions

New York, NY – (BUSINESS WIRE) – December 23, 2008 – WisdomTree (Pink Sheets: WSDT - News), a leading ETF sponsor and index developer, announced today the change of the dividend distribution schedule from annual to quarterly for all international equity funds.

"We are pleased to announce that both our domestic and international equity ETFs will make quarterly dividend distributions and believe the new payment schedule for our international lineup will benefit Fund shareholders," said Bruce Lavine, WisdomTree President & COO. "The move is particularly well-suited to our dividend-focused funds as many investors use these funds for an equity income component of their portfolios."

The funds will continue to be offered on the NYSE Arca under their existing ticker symbols. The investment objectives and fee structure will remain unchanged. The Funds impacted are listed below.

Ticker	Fund Name
DWM	WisdomTree DEFA Fund
DTH	WisdomTree DEFA High-Yielding Equity Fund
DOL	WisdomTree International LargeCap Dividend Fund
DIM	WisdomTree International MidCap Dividend Fund
DLS	WisdomTree International SmallCap Dividend Fund
DOO	WisdomTree International Dividend Top 100 Fund
DEB	WisdomTree Europe Total Dividend Fund
DEW	WisdomTree Europe High-Yielding Equity Fund
DFE	WisdomTree Europe SmallCap Dividend Fund
DND	WisdomTree Pacific ex-Japan Total Dividend Fund
DNH	WisdomTree Pacific ex-Japan High-Yielding Equity Fund
DXJ	WisdomTree Japan Total Dividend Fund
DNL	WisdomTree Japan High-Yielding Equity Fund
DFJ	WisdomTree Japan SmallCap Dividend Fund
DBN	WisdomTree International Basic Materials Sector Fund
DGG	WisdomTree International Communications Sector Fund
DPC	WisdomTree International Consumer Discretionary Sector Fund
DPN	WisdomTree International Consumer Staples Sector Fund
DKA	WisdomTree International Energy Sector Funds
DRF	WisdomTree International Financial Sector Fund
DBR	WisdomTree International Health Care Sector Fund
DDI	WisdomTree International Industrial Sector Fund

DBT	WisdomTree International Technology Sector Fund
DBU	WisdomTree International Utilities Sector Fund
DRW	WisdomTree International Real Estate Fund
DEM	WisdomTree Emerging Markets High-Yielding Equity Fund
DGS	WisdomTree Emerging Markets SmallCap Dividend Fund
EPI	WisdomTree India Earnings Fund
GULF	WisdomTree Middle East Dividend Fund

## About WisdomTree

**WisdomTree**<sup>®</sup> is a leading ETF sponsor and innovative index developer using its own fundamentally weighted index methodology. WisdomTree also licenses its indexes to third parties for proprietary products and offers a platform to promote the use of WisdomTree ETFs in 401(k) plans. Approximately \$3.4 billion in assets are currently managed against the WisdomTree Indexes by WisdomTree and third parties under license from WisdomTree. For more information, please visit <u>www.wisdomtree.com</u> or <u>www.wisdomtree401k.com</u>.

WisdomTree is the marketing name for WisdomTree Investments, Inc. and its wholly owned subsidiaries WisdomTree Asset Management, Inc. and WisdomTree Retirement Services, Inc. WisdomTree Asset Management, Inc. is a registered investment advisor and is the investment advisor to the WisdomTree Trust and the WisdomTree ETFs. The WisdomTree Trust is a registered open-end investment company. Each WisdomTree ETF is a series of the WisdomTree Trust.

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the funds carefully before investing. A prospectus, containing this and other information is available by calling 1-866-909-WISE. Investors should read the prospectus carefully before investing.

There are risks associated with investing including the possible loss of principal. Past performance does not guarantee future results.

WisdomTree Funds are distributed by ALPS Distributors, Inc. Bruce Lavine is a registered representative of ALPS Distributors, Inc.

WIS001546 (12/2009)

Media Contact: Stuart Bell WisdomTree Investments, Inc. (917) 267-3702 sbell@wisdomtree.com WisdomTree Investor Contacts: KCSA Strategic Communications Jeffrey Goldberger / Todd Fromer +1 212.896.1249 / +1 212.896.1215 jgoldberger@kcsa.com / tfromer@kcsa.com